PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard N. Sarns	04/22/2011
Joseph M. Sarns	04/19/2011
Matthew P. Weber	04/04/2011
Steven W. Sarns	04/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NuStep, Inc.	
Street Address:	5111 Venture Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29390542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343026000

Email: jlevoska@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10805-51
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A Lings

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026183 FRAME: 0847 29390542

\$40,00 29

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: RECUMBENT STEPPER, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 10805-051, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, NuStep, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Michigan and located at 5111 Venture Drive, Suite 1, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to Assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	AA	Date
Richard N. Sarns	Listed.	Man	4-22-11
Joseph M. Sams	Door	\ Xams	4/19/11
Matthew P. Weber	Marks-12	ÍL.	04/04/2011
Steven W. Sarns (Legal Representative of Joseph M. Sarns)			04/14/11

PATENT

REEL: 026183 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 04/26/2011